Jefferson Co. – October 1, 2018

• 95,000 Kentuckians projected to lose
Medicaid coverage in 5 years

• 20% of Expansion Population

• Monthly Premium Contributions

• Co-pays and Deductibles

• Elimination of Adult Dental and Vision
Benefits

• Annual Recertification

• Lock-out up to 6 months

• My Rewards Account
• Healthy Behavior Incentives

• Work and Community Engagement

• Exemptions for Medically Frail and Chronic
Homeless

Impact on FHC and Patients

• Increased Patient and Staff Confusion

• Increased Bureaucracy and Red Tape

• Higher Administrative Costs

• Fewer FHC Patients with Medicaid

• Reduced Dental Reimbursement

• Reduced Payments from MCOs (less copays)

• Increased claims denials, and payment delays

• Increased Uncompensated Care (Sliding Fee
Discounts)

Medicaid Enrollment
January, 2018

State Jefferson Co. FHC

Medicaid
Total

1,443,409

227,906

24,000

Medicaid
Expansion

(Adults, not
disabled)

493,230

80,519

8,400

At Risk

Financial Impact Scenarios
12 months under KY HEALTH

Medicaid
Expansion
Members

Percent
Reduction

Patients Annual
Visits

Medicaid
Revenue

Lost

8,400 -10% 840 2,520 - $453,600

8,400 -15% 1,260 3,780 - $680,400

8,400 -20% 1,680 5,040 - $907,200

8,400 -25% 2,100 6,300 - $1,134,000

Plus:
• Elimination of Dental Benefits for Expansion Population
 FHC can bill “My Rewards” account
• Medicaid Payments reduced by Copay amounts for

Medical, Behavioral Health, Pharmacy and Dental

Keeping People Covered
“All Hands on Deck”

• BOH ACA Outreach and Enrollment
Committee

• Kentucky HEALTH

• System Testing and Feedback

• Ky HEALTH and MCO Trainings

• FHC Staff Training

• Application Assistors

• Hire Temporary Staff to help Medicaid recipients
with Citizen Connect

• KentuckianaWorks & Found. for Healthy KY